the Company’s investments (including the investments underlying the funds held - directly managed account) and a
corresponding decrease, net of applicable taxes, in the Company’s shareholders’ equity. A decrease in interest rates

Edgar Filing: PARTNERRE LTD - Form 10-K

233

would have the opposite effect.
At December 31, 2014, the Company held approximately $3,492 million of its total invested assets in
mortgage/asset-backed securities. These assets are exposed to prepayment risk, the adverse impact of which is more
evident in a declining interest rate environment.

127

Edgar Filing: PARTNERRE LTD - Form 10-K

234

At December 31, 2014, the Company estimates that the hypothetical case of an immediate 100 basis points or 200
basis points parallel shift in global bond curves would result in a change in the fair value of investments exposed to
interest rate risk, the fair value of funds held – directly managed account exposed to interest rate risk, total invested
assets, and shareholders’ equity attributable to PartnerRe Ltd. as follows (in millions of U.S. dollars):

-200 Basis
Points

%
Change

-100 Basis
Points

%
Change

December 31,
2014

+100 Basis
Points

%
Change

+200 Basis
Points

%
Change

Fair value of investments
exposed to interest rate
risk (1)(2)

$ 15,906 7 % $ 15,364 4 % $ 14,822 $ 14,280 (4 )% $ 13,738 (7 )%

Fair value of funds held –
directly managed
account exposed to
interest rate risk (2)

536 7 519 3 502 485 (3 ) 468 (7 )

Total invested assets (3) 18,411 6 17,852 3 17,293 16,734 (3 ) 16,175 (6 )
Shareholders’ equity
attributable to PartnerRe
Ltd.

8,167 16 7,608 8 7,049 6,490 (8 ) 5,931 (16 )

(1)Includes certain other invested assets, certain cash and cash equivalents and funds holding fixed income securities.
(2)Excludes accrued interest.

(3)Includes total investments, cash and cash equivalents, the investment portfolio underlying the funds held – directly
managed account and accrued interest.

The changes do not take into account any potential mitigating impact from the equity market, taxes or the
corresponding change in the economic value of the Company’s reinsurance liabilities, which, as noted above, would
substantially offset the economic impact on invested assets, although the offset would not be reflected in the

[…]

investors, may affect market credit spreads without any change in the underlying credit quality of the security.
As with interest rates, changes in credit spreads impact the shareholders’ equity of the Company as invested assets are
carried at fair value, which includes changes in credit spreads. As a result, an increase in credit spreads will result in a
decrease in the fair value of the Company’s investments (including the investment portfolio underlying the funds held –
directly managed account) and a corresponding decrease, net of applicable taxes, in the Company’s shareholders’
equity. A decrease in credit spreads would have the opposite effect.
At December 31, 2014, the Company estimates that the hypothetical case of an immediate 100 basis points or 200
basis points parallel shift in global credit spreads would result in a change in the fair value of investments and the fair
value of funds held –directly managed account exposed to credit spread risk, total invested assets and shareholders’
equity attributable to PartnerRe Ltd. as follows (in millions of U.S. dollars):

-200 Basis
Points

%
Change

-100 Basis
Points

%
Change

December 31,
2014

+100 Basis
Points

%
Change

+200 Basis
Points

%
Change

Fair value of investments
exposed to credit spread
risk (1)(2)

$ 15,688 6 % $ 15,255 3 % $ 14,822 $ 14,389 (3 )% $ 13,956 (6 )%

Fair value of funds held –
directly managed
account exposed to credit
spread risk (2)

518 3 510 2 502 494 (2 ) 486 (3 )

Total invested assets (3) 18,175 5 17,734 3 17,293 16,852 (3 ) 16,411 (5 )
Shareholders’ equity
attributable to PartnerRe
Ltd.

7,931 13 7,490 6 7,049 6,608 (6 ) 6,167 (13 )

(1)Includes certain other invested assets, certain cash and cash equivalents and funds holding fixed income securities.
(2)Excludes accrued interest.

(3)Includes total investments, cash and cash equivalents, the investment portfolio underlying the funds held – directly
managed account and accrued interest.

Edgar Filing: PARTNERRE LTD - Form 10-K

237

The changes above also do not take into account any potential mitigating impact from the equity market, taxes, and
the change in the economic value of the Company’s reinsurance liabilities, which may offset the economic impact on
invested assets.